Edco PC642 Series
Zone/Loop/Data
Surge Protection
For Business-Critical ContinuityTM
Edco PC642 Series Surge Suppressor
The Edco PC642 Series surge suppressor is a two-pair pair (four wire) module
implementing three-stage hybrid technology. This module addresses over-voltage
transients with gas tubes and silicon avalanche components. In addition, sneak and

The communication loop circuits shall not be exposed to accidental contact with the electric light or power conductors. The protectors
shall be installed per the applicable requirements of the National Electric Code, ANSI/NFPA 70.
Ordering Information
IO-50105 3/07 Rev. 0   Printed in USA
How to Specify the Appropriate ModelAPPLICATION:
RS485, RS422: PC642C-008LC & PCB1B
RS423, Token Ring: PC642C-008LC & PCB1B
RS232: PC642C-020 & PCB1B
E-NET, 10 BASE T: PC642C-030LC & PCB1B
4–20ma: PC642C-036 & PCB1B
Business-Critical Continuity, Emerson Network Power and the Emerson Network Power
logo are trademarks and service marks of Emerson Electric Co.  ©2007 Emerson Electric Co.
www.emersonnetworkpower.comEmerson Network Power Contact information
Headquarters